Effective rate 	   	   Carrying amount
			   (in Percentage)	   (Rupees)

	 Financial assets

	 Fixed rate instruments:

	 Saving accounts	  4.2 - 8.2 	  4.7 - 10.5 	  77,957,324 	  30,110,436

	 Financial liabilities

	 Fixed rate instruments:

	 Lease liabilities	  13.54 - 13.97 	  7.12 - 14.03 	  39,186,272 	  888,261

	 Variable rate instruments:

	 Long term loans	  3 months 	  3 months 	  3,901,829,637 	  2,180,338,775
		  	 KIBOR plus 	  KIBOR plus
			   50 to 90 bps 	  50 to 90 bps

	 Short term borrowings	  1-3 months 	  1-3 months 	  3,892,184,523 	  3,158,433,277
			   KIBOR plus 	  KIBOR plus
		  	 50 to 80 bps 	  50 to 75 bps

				   	 7,911,157,756 	  5,369,770,749

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would

have (decreased) / increased profit by amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain constant.

				   Profit
		  2020	 2019
		  Rupees	 Rupees

	 Increase of 100 basis points

	 Variable rate instruments		   (77,552,431)	  (53,094,245)

	 Decrease of 100 basis points

	 Variable rate instruments		   77,552,431 	  53,094,245

	 The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year

and the outstanding liabilities of the Company at the year end.

74

37.5.3	 Other price risk

	 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or
currency risk). The Company is not exposed to any price risk as there are no financial instruments
at the reporting date that are sensitive to price fluctuations.